Cata og No
SPEGIFICATIONS
N HOUSING
Die-cast aluminum alloy with integrally-
cast heat dissipating fins and a built-in
aiming device.
N REFLECTOR
H gh pur,ty anodized aluminum

N USER PROTECTION
Published three-year limited warranty,
ORDERING GUIDE-F SERIES FLOODLIGHTS
Ballasl Data('?)
Catalog Number(')
1500 Watt Metal Halide (or
FN/1500( )208
FM-1500,( )-480
Line Line Current
Watts Starting
1000 Watt Mercury Vapor at 1500 watt operation)
1000 Watt Metal Halide/Mercury Vapor
FN/ 1000-( ) ov
FNi,l 1000( )4BO
400 Watt Metal Halide/Mercury Vapor
rM400( )ov
FM-400,i )-480
1000 Watt High Pressure Sodium
FS,1000-( ),av
FS1000( )480
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium
FS 400 ( )-OV
FS 400-( ).480
(1 )Spec ly ref ector type frcm d stilbut on gu de
(2)Allbaastsarehghpowerfaclorpremrumgrade.capableofstartngtheampto 20'F(40"FHPS)unlessotherwsespeci
fed
' Less than operating
CAUTION HID lumnafes should be operated an grounded systems anly. lJngroa)ded pawer dslrbutpn systems may cany heh
transtenl r'altages whtch can cause failurc of any type eleclncal equpment
OPTIONS (Factory lnstalled)
Primary
Voltage Oper.
.J3,50/7!80
1$':1$lg.:1$$1,:'
3t:40].rr],..'.. ili
'9:215;3 .',,,','
4:614.,0, ,: rr,
2,3,.',itr''ir,.i,.i.
4,.'0/2,30,',,
2.0111.75,. ,'
..,1',9-...'."
r,
1.
",
":'
9.2i5,3
4.6i4,O
2.3
4.312,48
2.211.86
1.a7
Ballast
TYPe
Ragulaling
Regulaling
Regulatins
R6gu!ali,nQ
Regulating
negubling
Regulating
Hegulating
Regulating
Regulating
Est. Shpg.
Wt. (lbs.)
1 '...: 1,::'. 92.' '.',',, :,'
i :'i,,1.. r.,'.r9zt i
r" t'..: ',l
..,,,..',.,' .'90', 1,.,'.,
,, ,r.,i90 ,,.,i
208 i : li 16J0ii, r',
'irili
,ir ra